Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Denis LANIEL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Denis CANIEL	Name: LANIEL CANADA INC.
1	Internal Address: 7101, route Transcanadienne
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Ville Saint-Laurent (Québec) H4T 1A2
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) September 29, 2005	
Assignment Merger	SAME AS ABOVE
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers at	Patent no. 5,734,150 tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Customer no. 020988	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>514-847-4</u> 747	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 19-5113
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Ogilvy Renault
). Signature:	
Signature	November 1, 2005
	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016958 FRAME: 0822

12694-2US & -2CA AD/bns

WHOLE ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL – NON-INVENTOR Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016958 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL NON-INVENTOR - page 2-

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

SIGNED AT
Title of signing officer (if applicable):
(affix corporate seal here if available)
Signature:
Declaration of Witness
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see hereby declare that I was personally present and did see who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 11/01/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016958 FRAME: 0824